Wednesday, January 14, 2026 

10:00 AM 
555 Main Street, Conference Room 

Quincy, CA 

PUBLIC HEARING –The Plumas County Planning Department received a Variance (V 8-25/26-02) application to allow 
an increase in the height limit from thirty-five (35) feet to one hundred twenty-nine (129) feet for a telecommunications 
facility on the subject parcel zoned Rural (“R-10”). The proposed project is located at 881 First Avenue, Chester, 
unincorporated Plumas County, CA; APN 100-270-006; T28N/R7E/Sec. 8, MDM. 

PUBLIC HEARING –The Plumas County Planning Department received a Special Use Permit (U 3-24/25-07) application 
to allow the construction of a one hundred twenty-nine (129) foot telecommunications tower on the subject parcel 
zoned Rural (“R-10”). The proposed project is located at 881 First Avenue, Chester, unincorporated Plumas County, 
CA; APN 100-270-006; T28N/R7E/Sec. 8, MDM. 

APPLICANTS – TowerCo LLC and Verizon Wireless